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List of Participants of 128th ACAD 

 

Roll Participant Name Designation Contact No. Cadre 
Home 

District 
Email 

101 Zohra Begum Deputy Secretary 15133667 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka Zohra6700@Gmail.Com 

102 Md. Ali Akbar Deputy Secretary 01711668338 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

 Aakbr12@Yahoo.Com 

103 S.M.Kamruzzaman Deputy Secretary 01770088574 
Bcs (General 
Education) 

Gopalganj 
Smkamruzzaman2017@Gmail.
Com 

104 A.B.M. Sadiqur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01712125771 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Kurigram Sadiq15898@Gmail.Com 

105 Dr. Bilkish Begum Deputy Secretary 01911444331 Bcs (Agriculture) Dhaka Bilkishbegum@Yahoo.Com 

106 Md Mahbubur Rahman Deputy Secretary 01711142446 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Rangpur Mahbubrpbd@Gmail.Com 

107 Rokeya Begum Deputy Secretary 01711265400 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Gopalganj Rokeya72@Yahoo.Com 

108 A.B.M. Arifur Rahman 
Project Manager-
5 (Cp-08) 

01727057158 
Bcs (Railway 
Engineering) 

Bogra Arif1133@Yahoo.Com 

109 S.M.Tarique Deputy Secretary 01711-73783 Bcs (Postal) Narail Kochi.Tarique@Yahoo.Com 

110 Sajal Kanti Banik Deputy Secretary 01711944690 Bcs (Food) 
Chittagon
g 

Sbanik7010@Gmail.Com 

111 Shahanara Begum Deputy Secretary 01914455011 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka 
Shahanarabegum37@Gmail.Co
m 

http://www.bpatc.gov.bd/
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112 Most.Mazeda Yasmin Deputy Secretary 01712293877 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka Mazeda22@Gmail.Com 

113 Md.Mostafizer Rahman 
Deputy Project 
Director(Deputy 
Secretary) 

01744540481 
Bcs (Railway 
Transportation & 
Commercial) 

Rangpur Mostafizerrbr@Gmail.Com 

114 Nafriza Shyama Deputy Secretary 01715287766 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka Nafriza.Shayma@Gmail.Com 

115 
Kazi Mohammad Saiful 
Islam 

Deputy Secretary 01772707257 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Noakhali Kms.Bd2013@Gmail.Com 

116 
Mohammad Emdadul 
Bari 

Chief Extension 
Officer (Deputy 
Secretary)) 

01913-25284 Bcs (Postal) Comilla Emdadulbari1970@Gmail.Com 

117 Md Taufiqul Islam Director 01797435903 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka Dir_Tech@Warpo.Gov.Bd 

118 
Mohammad Zahirul 
Islam 

Deputy Secretary 01819270886 Bcs (Taxation) Barisal Zahirul8004@Gmail.Com 

119 
Muhammad Raihan 
Sharif 

Wing 
Commander 

01769998627 
Bangladesh Air 
Force 

Dhaka Raihanbaf@Yahoo.Com 

120 
Shaikh Muhammad 
Refat Ali 

Deputy Secretary 01912810784 
Bcs 
(Information) 

Dhaka Tsunashima2306@Gmail.Com 

121 Sanjeeda Sharmin Deputy Secretary 01717570536 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Jessore 
Sanjeedasharmin24@Gmail.Co
m 

122 M Shamsul Arefin Lt Cdr 01769796218 Bangladesh Navy Kushtia Ahaider@Navy.Mil.Bd 

123 
Mohammad Mahbubul 
Alam Majumder 

Deputy Secretary 01767493115 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Comilla Mahbub0508@Gmail.Com 

124 Md. Jakir Hossan 
Director (Deputy 
Secretary) 

01711037987 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Bagerhat Jakir4222@Gmail.Com 

125 S M Nazrul Islam Deputy Secretary 01712027227 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Comilla Smnazrul22@Gmail.Com 
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126 
Md Mahbub Hasan 
Shahin 

Deputy Secretary 01718814106 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Dhaka Mahbub.Shahin@Gmail.Com 

127 
Abu Md Shahariar 
Mithun 

Major 01769007745 
Bangladesh 
Army 

Chuadang
a 

Mithun7745@Gmail.Com 

128 Md. Quamrul Arif 
Ceo Zilla Parishad 
Chuadanga 

01929521920 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Khulna Quamrularif15261@Gmail.Com 

129 Md Mahbubur Rahman 
Deputy Director, 
Local 
Government 

01716113319 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Jessore Mrahman15512@Gmail.Com 

130 
Tahnia Rahman 
Chowdhury 

Deputy Secretary 01716393113 
Bcs 
(Administration) 

Maulvibaz
ar 

Tahniac1@Gmail.Com 

 


